 TA020-060-30-30
  PRE.2_10/20/2006
TRANSCOM, INC., 90 Dasoong 7th Road, Tainan Science- Based Industrial Park, Shanhua Jen, Tainan County Taiwan, R.O.C.
Web-Site: www.transcominc.com.tw Phone: 886-6-5050086 Fax: 886-6-5051602
P 1 / 2
2 ~ 6 GHz 30dBm Amplifier
FEATURES
• P-1dB: 30dBm (min.)
• Gain: 30dB (min.)
• N.F.: 6dB max.
• Bias Condition:  1.8A @ 12V
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (Ta = 25 °C)
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
FREQ Frequency Range 2.0  6.0 GHz
SSG Small Signal Gain 30 33  dB
GOF Small Signal Gain Flatness   ±1.5 ±2.5 dB
P-1 dB Output Power at 1dB Gain Compression 30 33  dBm
NF Noise Figure   6 dB
VSWR, In Input VSWR  1.5 : 1 2 : 1 ------
VSWR, Out Output VSWR  1.5 : 1 2 : 1 ------
Vdc DC Supply Positive Voltage(with internal regulator) 10 12 14 Volt
Id Current Supply  1.8 2.2 A
Housing / Case : HA24